L11000059185

	•	
(Red	questor's Name)	
(Add	dress)	
(Add	dress)	
(City	y/State/Zip/Phone	= #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Doi	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to I	Filing Officer:	
		:

Office Use Only

B. KOHR

MAY 1 9 2011

EXAMINER



800207714758

05/19/11--01016--014 **125.00

TO ACKNOWLEDGE SUFFICIENCY OF FILING RECEIVED
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS



LAZARUS

CORPORATE FILING SERVICE

3320 SW 87TH AVENUE

MIAMI, FL 33165 (305) 552-5973

DIVISION OF COMPORATIONS
FILED STATEONS
FILED STATEONS
FILED STATEONS

	Office Use Only
CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCU	MENT NUMBER(S), (if known):
1. TRANSCAR (Corporation Name)	260 US, 22C
2. (Corporation Name)	(Document #)
3. (Corporation Name)	(Document #)
4. (Corporation Name)	(Document #)
Walk in Pick up time	2.00 Certified Copy
☐ Mail out ☐ Will wait	Photocopy
NEW FILINGS	<u>AMENDMENTS</u>
Profit Not for Profit Limited Liability Domestication Other	Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION
Annual Report Fictitious Name	Foreign Limited Partnership Reinstatement Trademark Other
CP2E021(7/07)	Examiner's Initials

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF TRANSCARGO US, LLC.

ARTICLE I

The name of the limited liability company ("Company") is TRANSCARGO US, LLC

ARTICLE II

The mailing and street address of the Company's principal office is 17090 NW 22nd Street. Pembroke Pines, FL 33028.

ARTICLE III

The purpose for which this Limited Liability Company is organized is: Any and Lawful Business.

The period of duration for the Company is perpetual, beginning on the date these Articles of Organization are filed by the Florida Department of State.

ARTICLE IV

The name of Company's initial registered agent in Florida is PEDRO RIVERA JR. The address of Company's registered office in Florida is 17090 NW 22nd Street. Pembroke Pines, FL 33028.

ARTICLE V

The Company is to be managed by JOSEPH D. DALE, PEDRO RIVERA JR, KARINA M. COSTA DE DALE, members. Each initial member manager will serve until the first annual meeting of the members. The initial member managers are identified as follows: 17090 NW 22nd Street. Pembroke Pines, FL 33028.

The Company is to be managed by the members. Each managing member is identified as follows:

JOSEPH DENNIS DALE (MGRM)

17090 NW 22nd Street. Pembroke Pines, FL 33028.

PEDRO RIVERA JR (MGRM)

17090 NW 22nd Street. Pembroke Pines, FL 33028.

KARINA M. COSTA DE DALE (MGRM) 17090 NW 22nd Street. Pembroke Pines, FL 33028.

ARTICLE VI

Admission of New Members

Members of the Company have the right to admit new members. Additional members may be admitted only on the unanimous written consent of the existing members, and the existing members shall determine the amount and nature of contributions by new members at the time the new members are admitted.



ARTICLE VII

The remaining members of the Company have the right to continue the business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the Company.

ARTICLE VIII

Additional Provisions

The power to adopt, alter, amend, or repeal the regulations of the Company is vested entirely in the managers listed in Article VII.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed these Articles of Organization on this May 13, 2011 in Miami, Florida.

[signature]

OSEELED. DALE (MGRM)

PEDRO RIVERA JR (MGRM)

signature]

KARINA M. COSTA DE DALE (MGRM)

AFFIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned member or authorized representative of a member of **TRANSCARGO US, LLC** deposes and says:

713	771 1 11' 12' 11' 11' 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
(1)	The above named limited liability company has at least two members.
(2)	The total amount of cash contributed by the members is \$
(3)	If any, the agreed value of property other than cash contributed by members is
	\$ 0.00 . A description of the property is attached and made a part
	of this affidavit.
(4)	The total amount of cash or property anticipated to be contributed by members is
(.)	\$ 0.00 . This total includes amounts from (2) and (3) above.
	. This total merados amounts nom (2) and (6) as a ver
In acc	cordance with Section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, this execution of this affidavit
	itutes ad affirmation under penalties of perjury that the facts stated here are true.
const	nules are an inflation under penantes of perjury that the facts stated here are true.
,	
	[signature]
JOSE	DALE (MGRM)
_	
न हरें।	signature]
PEDI	RO RIVERA JR (MGRM)
ועטו	(CO TOTAL TOTAL (TITAL CONT.)

[signature]
KARINA M. COSTA DE DALE (MGRM)

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 608.415 or 608.507, Florida Statutes, the undersigned Limited Liability Company submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida:

- (1) The name of the limited liability company is TRANSCARGO US, LLC
- (2) The name and address of the registered agent and office is: PEDRO RIVERA JR 17090 NW 22nd Street. Pembroke Pines, FL 33028.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the abovenamed limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Dated: May 13, 2011

PEDRO RIVERA IR